SAAB

HYDRO-LEK BUSINESS FACILITIES MOVE TO FAREHAM, HAMPSHIRE

Following the acquisition of Hydro-Lek, Saab Seaeye are pleased to announce
that the Hydro-Lek business has now been transferred to Fareham and is fully
operational.

Effective from 1% January 2016, the combined companies will operate under the
Saab Seaeye name. The Hydro-Lek brand will remain and customers can still
reach Hydro-Lek sales and operation staff who are now based at Fareham.

“We would like to reassure our valued
customers that our services will not be
adversely affected by the move — on the
contrary, by tapping into Saab Seaeye’s
technical and operational expertise,
Hydro-Lek’s products and services will
be further enhanced,” says Hydro-Lek
operations manager, Colin Barton.

Saab Seaeye sees the move bringing
greater product content to the company
and represents an important step in the
company'’s growth strategy.

Colin Barton, Hydro-Lek Operations Manager

“There is a strong technology synergy,” says Saab Seaeye’s managing director,
Jon Robertson. “Manipulators and tools are key elements in the design and
function of underwater vehicles and integrating Hydro-Lek into our operation at
Fareham means we can fully direct our technological expertise, operational
resources and service support towards advancing the Hydro-Lek technology.”

Saab Seaeye is the world’s largest manufacturer of electric ROVs, and now includes
Saab’s underwater vehicle range of tethered, autonomous and hybrid underwater vehicle
systems for the defence industry.

More information contact:

Matt Bates

Saab Seaeye Ltd.

+44 (0)1489 898000
matt.bates@saabgroup.com
www.seaeye.com




HYDRO-LEK

Customer contacts:

Dept Name Email

Sales Stef Sparkes Stefan.Sparkes@saabgroup.com
Operations Colin Barton Colin.Barton@saabgroup.com
Sales Admin & Logistics Sarah Wilkinson Sarah.E.Wilkinson@ saabgroup.com
Quality Russ Durant Russell.Durant@saabgroup.com
Accounts Lisa Stallard Lisa.Stallard@saabgroup.com
General Enquiries enquiries@hydro-lek.com

Technical Support Technical.Support@saabgroup.com

The above contacts can be reached by telephone on +44 (0) 1489 898000
Our Emergency Out-of-Hours telephone number is +44 (0) 7808 950774




